
Talcott Mountain AC

Sunday, October 01, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Christine BishopJudge:

24 26Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24030 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXA

24006 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXA

24005 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXA

24004 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXA

24002 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24050 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24035 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24026 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24025 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXB

24024 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24023 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

24022 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24021 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24019 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24018 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24017 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24015 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24014 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24012 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24007 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

20 71Jump Height = # of dogs

20101 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXA

20100 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXA

20008 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisAXA

20007 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisAXA

20006 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerAXA

20005 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

20004 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerAXA

20003 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20001 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXA

20106 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPA

20059 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayAXPA

20105 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20104 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20103 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20102 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20058 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20057 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXB

20056 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20054 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20053 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20052 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20051 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXB

20049 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXB

20048 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20045 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20044 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20043 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20042 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20041 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20040 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20039 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20038 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20036 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20034 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20033 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20032 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20031 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXB

20028 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20027 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20026 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20025 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20024 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20023 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20021 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20019 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20017 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20016 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20015 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20014 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB
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20013 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20011 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20010 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20009 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20110 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20109 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20108 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20107 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXPB

20071 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20068 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20067 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20066 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20064 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20060 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

16 41Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXA

16005 Karat, Mudi, Linda GroesbeckAXA

16003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXA

16001 Tokaji, Mudi, Karen JacobsAXA

16044 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAXPA

16031 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPA

16058 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16057 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

16056 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16055 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16027 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16025 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16024 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16023 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16022 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16020 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16019 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16018 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16017 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16016 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16015 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16014 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16013 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16012 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16011 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16010 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16061 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXPB

16060 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXPB

16043 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXPB

16042 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXPB

16041 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16040 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPB

16039 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16037 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXPB

16036 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16035 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16034 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

12 30Jump Height = # of dogs

12048 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXA

12003 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12049 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12024 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12023 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12022 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXB

12021 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12020 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12017 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXB

12016 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12013 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12012 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12009 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12008 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12005 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12001 Targhee, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynne 

Schroeder

AXB

12051 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXPB

12050 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12050 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXPB

12032 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXPB
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12031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXPB

12030 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXPB

12028 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12026 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

8 26Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Proof, Papillon, Margie HuoppiAXA

8033 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXA

8014 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPA

8037 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8036 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8035 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8012 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8011 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXB

8008 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8007 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8004 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8003 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8040 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8039 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8038 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8028 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8026 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

8024 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8023 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXPB

8021 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8019 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8016 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8015 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Christine BishopJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24029 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20098 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerOAJ

20076 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOAJ

20075 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckOAJ

20008 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisOAJ

20007 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOAJ

20004 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOAJ

20112 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOJP

20106 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12052 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyOAJ

12037 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOAJ

12044 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Proof, Papillon, Margie HuoppiOAJ

8029 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Christine BishopJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24055 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAJB

24034 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiNAJB

24031 Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon BartlettNAJB

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20083 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAJA

20113 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelNAJB

20099 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterNAJB

20097 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

NAJB

20090 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrNAJB

20089 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroNAJB

20088 Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalNAJB

20087 Tek, Border Collie, Lisa KorasNAJB

20086 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekNAJB

20085 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJB

20078 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardNAJB

20003 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20114 Dixon, All American, Casey GagnonNAJP

20092 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoNAJP
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16063 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJB

16047 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12046 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAJP

8030 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAJP

Premier Jumpers  

Christine BishopJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24021 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

24019 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24015 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20105 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPJD

20099 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterPJD

20075 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPJD

20052 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20048 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPJD

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20042 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20040 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePJD

20036 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPJD

20034 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

20033 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPJD

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPJD

20016 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20014 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzPJD

20096 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJDP

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJDP

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16058 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16057 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPJD

16027 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

16025 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16022 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16019 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16017 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJD

16012 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPJD

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16062 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothPJDP

16051 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPJDP

16043 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPJDP

16042 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16036 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16035 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisPJDP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12049 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPJD

12023 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiPJD

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12001 Targhee, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynne 

Schroeder

PJD

12031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPJDP

12028 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJDP

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahuePJD

8012 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosPJD

8003 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8039 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPJDP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPJDP

T2B  

Elane RiceJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24029 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonT2B

24026 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

24024 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B
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24015 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24006 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20111 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinT2B

20105 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20090 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrT2B

20088 Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalT2B

20085 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20076 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyT2B

20075 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckT2B

20054 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20049 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoT2B

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20045 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergT2B

20044 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakT2B

20042 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20034 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20031 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonT2B

20028 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2B

20026 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceT2B

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20008 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisT2B

20007 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisT2B

20006 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerT2B

20004 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerT2B

20003 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonT2B

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingT2B

20114 Dixon, All American, Casey GagnonT2BP

20112 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20106 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20096 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20064 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanT2BP

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16063 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersT2B

16058 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16057 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekT2B

16056 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16024 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16023 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonT2B

16019 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreT2B

16018 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16013 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16008 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16005 Karat, Mudi, Linda GroesbeckT2B

16003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16064 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersT2BP

16062 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothT2BP

16044 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2BP

16043 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2BP

16039 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachT2BP

16037 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeT2BP

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

16031 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonT2BP

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12052 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2B

12037 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterT2B

12035 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12009 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

12003 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12050 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2BP

12044 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanT2BP

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueT2B

8036 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8035 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoT2B

8033 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittT2B

8012 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

8011 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellT2B

8008 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8003 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8040 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2BP

8032 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtT2BP

8026 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithT2BP
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Standard Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon BartlettOA

24029 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOA

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20111 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOA

20080 Abby, All American, Terrence O'HanlonOA

20079 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOA

20078 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardOA

20076 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyOA

20075 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckOA

20112 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOAP

20082 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16062 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOA

12037 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOA

12035 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24055 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAB

24034 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiNAB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20083 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAA

20113 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelNAB

20090 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia CyrNAB

20089 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroNAB

20088 Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalNAB

20087 Tek, Border Collie, Lisa KorasNAB

20086 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekNAB

20085 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAB

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAB

20114 Dixon, All American, Casey GagnonNAP

20094 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAP

20092 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16063 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAB

16047 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12052 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAB

12044 Taxi, All American, Amanda HaldemanNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8031 Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn MurrayNAP

8030 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 25Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJA

24006 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJA

24005 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXJA

24004 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJA

24050 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24035 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24026 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24025 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24024 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24023 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

24022 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24021 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24019 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24018 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24017 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24015 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24014 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24012 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB
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24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24007 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

24002 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJB

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

20 70Jump Height = # of dogs

20111 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJA

20104 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20100 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXJA

20080 Abby, All American, Terrence O'HanlonAXJA

20079 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXJA

20049 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXJA

20045 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJA

20006 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerAXJA

20005 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20001 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXJA

20059 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayAJPA

20105 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20103 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20102 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20101 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJB

20058 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20057 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20056 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20054 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20053 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJB

20052 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20051 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20048 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20044 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20043 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20042 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20041 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20040 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20039 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20038 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20036 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20035 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20034 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20033 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20032 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJB

20031 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJB

20028 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20027 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20026 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20025 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20024 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20023 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20021 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20019 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20017 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20016 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20015 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20014 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20013 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20011 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20010 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20009 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20110 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20109 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPB

20108 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20107 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAJPB

20096 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20071 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20070 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20068 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20067 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20066 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20064 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20060 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

16 42Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJA

16008 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJA

16003 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16001 Tokaji, Mudi, Karen JacobsAXJA

16044 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAJPA

16040 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPA

16031 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPA

16058 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16057 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

16056 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB
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16055 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16027 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16026 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16025 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16024 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16023 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16022 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16021 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16019 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16018 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16017 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16016 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16015 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16014 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16013 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16012 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16011 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16010 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXJB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16005 Karat, Mudi, Linda GroesbeckAXJB

16062 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothAJPB

16061 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPB

16060 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAJPB

16051 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAJPB

16043 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAJPB

16042 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAJPB

16041 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16037 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAJPB

16036 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16035 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16034 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16033 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

12 31Jump Height = # of dogs

12048 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXJA

12039 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJA

12035 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12017 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJA

12003 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJA

12030 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAJPA

12049 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12024 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12023 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12022 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12021 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12016 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12015 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12013 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12012 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12009 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12008 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12007 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12005 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12001 Targhee, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynne 

Schroeder

AXJB

12051 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAJPB

12050 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAJPB

12050 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12032 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAJPB

12031 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAJPB

12028 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB

12027 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12026 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

8 26Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXJA

8026 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPA

8021 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPA

8037 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8036 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8035 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8012 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8011 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXJB

8008 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8007 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8004 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8003 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8040 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8039 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8038 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8032 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAJPB

8028 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB
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8024 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8023 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAJPB

8019 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8016 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8015 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8014 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPB
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